

April 18, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

- Sub: <u>Statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation 13(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board</u> of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing <u>Regulations"</u>) for the quarter ended March 31, 2024
- Ref: <u>Summit Digitel Infrastructure Limited (formerly known as Summit Digitel Infrastructure Private Limited) ("Company") [ISIN: INE507T07062, INE507T07070, INE507T07088, INE507T07096, INE507T07104, INE507T07112 & INE507T07120]</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we are enclosing herewith the Statement of Investor Complaints for quarter ended March 31, 2024 for the Company, issued by KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited), Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company.

Further, please note that the same has been submitted to National Stock Exchange of India Limited, in the prescribed format.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.summitdigitel.com.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you, For Summit Digitel Infrastructure Limited (formerly known as Summit Digitel Infrastructure Private Limited)



Shumaila Sernobat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: A28552

Encl: a/a CC:

| Axis Trustee Services Limited | IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| The Ruby, 2 nd Floor, SW, | Universal Insurance Building, Ground Floor, |
| 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, | Sir Phirozshah Mehta Road, Fort, |
| Dadar West, Mumbai - 400 028 | Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001 |

Summit Digitel Infrastructure Limited

(Erstwhile Summit Digitel Infrastructure Private Limited) Registered and Corporate Office: Unit-2, 9th Floor, Tower 4, Equinox Business Park, L.B.S. Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400 070, Maharashtra. Tel No.: 022 69075252 | Email: info@summitdigitel.com Website : www.summitdigitel.com | CIN: U64200MH2013PLC375466



To Whomsoever It May Concern.

DATE: 15-04-2024

UNIT: SUMMIT DIGITEL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

ISIN: INE507T07062, INE507T07070, INE507T07088, INE507T07096, INE507T07104, INE507T07112, INE507T07120.

This is to certify that there are no pending Investor Grievance of the Debenture Holders for the quarter ended 31-03-2024, the details of which are as follows: -

| No. of Complaints pending as on January 1, 2024 | NIL |
|---|-----|
| No. of Complaints received during the quarter (From January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024) | NIL |
| No. of complaints resolved during the quarter (From January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024) | NIL |
| No. of Complaints remaining unresolved as on March 31, 2024 | NIL |

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Kfin Technologies Private Limited)

Jagande.

Jagannadh Chakka Deputy Manager

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

> > CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649